a

DEPARTMENT OF CITY OF SACRAMENTO 5730 24TH STREET
GENERAL SERVICES CALIFORNIA BUILDING FOUR
SACRAMENTO, CA
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR 95822-3699
November 5, 1986
SS:Admin:FM: SA:DK:bb 916-449-5548
DIVISIONS:
City Council AGER'S OFFIGE COMMUNICATIONS
. . MR I L FACILITY MANAGEMENT
3 {5E i@ ¢ Ny
Sacramento, California ([ {7 ? tif 15§71} FLEET MANAGEMENT
joue T RS ;ﬂ RISK MANAGEMENT
onorable Members in ion: _— AND INSURANCE
H ¢ ers Sessio W12 e SUPPORT SERVICES

SUBJECT: Recommendation of Award

SUMMARY

Attached is a tabulation of sealed proposals received by the City Clerk for fur-
nishing equipment and materials in accordance with specifications adopted by the
City Council,

RECOMMENDAT ION

It is recommended that the City Council accept the lowest responsive and responsible
proposal submitted as follows:

Bid No. Bidder Items Awarded Contract Amount
1017 - Cold Water Kent Meters, Inc. A1l $26,235.00
Meters P.0. Box 1852
(Attachment #1) Ocala, Florida 32678
1000 - Brake J/C Parts Distributor All. $25,538.40
Parts 6779 Q Street
(Attachment #2) Sacramento, CA 95819

Sufficient funds are available to award the contract.

Regpe y Submitted,

Frignk Mugartegys
irector of GeQgral Qfrvices

W§at i pproved:
werter o Stipe

City Manager
November 18, 1986

2 Attachments ' A1l Districts



ATTACHMENT #1

£

BID NO. 1017 - COLD WATER METERS Tgtal
Item Item [tem Item (?;g]uding
Bidder 41 42 43 4 Tax)
Carlon Meter Company $23.20 $39.65 No Bid No Bid -—-
Kent Meters, .Inc. $20.70 $53.10 $157.50 $157.50  $26,235.00*
Hersey Products Inc. $40.24 $94.20 $153.20 $227.00 $37,791.12
Camellia Valley Supply $31.15 $68.61 $214.00 $258.00 $37,618.34
$229.32 $229.32  $36,259.95

Badger Meter, Inc. $30.84 $64.89

Total Award of Cohtract To: Kent Meters, Inc.
P.0. Box 1852
Ocala, Florida 32678
Total Amount of Contract: $26,235.00
Original Estimated Cost: $30,618.00

User: Water and Sewer Division

Due Date: October 28, 1986

*Total Bid Price represents
10% discount if all items
are awarded to Kent Meters,
Inc. ‘



c

- A I
v o T "4
.
o
. a2 ‘o
1]

LETGI Y

S o . .

A CTol SAREER I S SRR IV




ATTACHMENT #2

. BID NO. 1000 - BRAKE PARTS

Bidder | | Total*

Capitol Clutch & Brake - $29,339.20
J/C Parts Distributor - \ , $25,538.40
Throwbot Inc. o | | $28,713.03
Industrial Friction ' $32,521.49
Ram Auto $25,925.62
Yerby Brake $37,403.11

Standard Motor Parts $31,018.40

*Total reflects discount plus tax

Total Award of Contract To: J/C Parts Distributor
6779 Q Street
Sacramento, CA 95819

Total Amount of Contract: $25,538.40

Original Estimated Cost: $18,000.00

User: Fleet Management

Due Date: September 9, 1986



-




November 20, 1986

J/C Parts Distributor
6779 Q Street
Sacramento, CA 95819

Dear Gentlemen:

On November 18, 1986, the Sacramento City Council accepted your bid in the
amount of $25,538.40 for Bid No. 1000 - brake parts.

The City Support Services Administrator will contact you concerning the
necessary contract.

Sincerely,

Janice Beaman
Deputy City Clerk

JB/dah/16







November 20, 1986

} Kent Meters, Inc.
P. O. Box 1852
Ocala, Florida 32678

Dear Gentlemen:

On November 18, 1986, the Sacramento City Council accepted your bid in the
amount of $26,235.00 for Bid No. 1017 - cold water meters.

The City Support Services Administrator will contact you concerning the
necessary contract.

Sincerely,

Janice Beaman
Deputy City Clerk

JB/dah/16




November 21, 1986

Carlon Meter Company

715 Robbins Road

Grand Haven, MI 49417

Gentlemen:

This is to inform you that you were not the successful bidder for
Bid No. 1017 - Cold water meters. The said bid having been
awarded by the City Council at the regular meeting of November 12,
1986 to Kent Meters, Inc., in the amount of $26,235.00.

No bid security was required on the above bid.

Sincerely,

Lorraine Magana
City Clerk

LM/dbp/16A



November 21, 1986

Camellia Valley Supply
8732 Fruitridge Road
P.0. Box 26448
Sacramento, CA 95826

Gentlemen:

This is to inform you that you were not the successful bidder for
Bid No. 1017 - Cold water meters. The said bid having been

awarded by the City Council at the regular meeting of November 12,
1986 to Kent Meters, Inc., in the amount of $26,235.00.
No bid security was required on the above bid.

Sincerely,

Lorraine Magana
City Clerk

LM/dbp/16A



—_—



November 21, 1986

Hersey Products, Inc.

250 Elm Street

Dedham, MA 02026

Gentlemen:

This is to inform you that you were not the successful bidder for
Bid No. 1017 - Cold water meters. The said bid having been
awarded by the City Council at the regular meeting of November 12,
1986 to Kent Meters, Inc., in the amount of $26,235.00.

No bid security was required on the above bid.

Sincerely,

Lorraine Magana
City Clerk

LM/dbp/16A






November 21, 1986

BadgerMeter, Inc.

4545 West Brown Deer Road
P.0. Box 23099

Milwaukee, WI 53223

Gentlemen:

This is to inform you that you were not the successful bidder for
Bid No. 1017 - Cold water meters. The said bid having been
awarded by the City Council at the regular meeting of November 12,
1986 to Kent Meters, Inc., in the amount of $26,235.00.

No bid security was required on the above bid.

Sincerely,

Lorraine Magana
City Clerk

LM/dbp/16A






November 24, 1986

Ram Auto Parts
2531 Evergreen Avenue
West Sacramento, CA 95691

Gentlemen:

This is to inform you that you were not the successful bidder for
Bid No. 1000 - Brake parts. The said bid having been awarded by
the City Council at the regular meeting of November 18, 1986 to
J/C Parts Distributor in the amount of $25,538.40.

No bid security was required on the above bid.

Sincerely,

Lorraine Magana
City Clerk

LM/dbp/16B






November 24, 1986

Industrial Friction Supply
1616 K Street
Sacramento, CA 95814

Gentlemen:

This is to inform you that you were not the successful bidder for
Bid No. 1000 - Brake parts. The said bid having been awarded by
the City Council at the regular meeting of November 18, 1986 to
J/C Parts Distributor in the amount of $25,538.40.

No bid security was required on the above bid.

Sincerely,

Lorraine Magana
City Clerk

LM/dbp/16B






November 21, 1986

Capitol Clutch & Brake, Inc.

3000 Duluth Street

West Sacramento, CA 95691

Gentlemen:

This is to inform you that you were not the successful bidder for
Bid No. 1000 - Brake parts. The said bid having been awarded by
the City Council at the regular meeting of November 12, 1986 to
J/C Parts Distributor, in the amount of $25,538.40.

No bid security was required on the above bid.

Sincerely,

Lorraine Magana
City Clerk

IM/dbp/16B



'
St -
R
3
.
.



November 21, 1986

Standard Motor Parts
1071 E1 Camino Avenue
Sacramento, CA 95815

Gentlemen:

This is to inform you that you were not the successful bidder for
Bid No. 1000 - Brake parts. The said bid having been awarded by
the City Council at the regular meeting of November 12, 1986 to
J/C Parts Distributor, in the amount of $25,538.40.

No bid security was required on the above bid.

Sincerely,

Lorraine Magana
City Clerk

LM/dbp/16B






November 21, 1986

Throwbot, Inc.

2430-F Grand Avenue

Sacramento, CA 95838

Gentlemen:

This is to inform you that you were not the successful bidder for
Bid No. 1000 - Brake parts. The said bid having been awarded by
the City Council at the regular meeting of November 12, 1986 to
J/C Parts Distributor, in the amount of $25,538.40.

No bid security was required on the above bid.

Sincerely,

Lorraine Magana
City Clerk

LM/dbp/16B






November 21, 1986

Yerby Brake Supply

1313 C Street

Sacramento, CA 95814

Gentlemen:

This is to inform you that you were not the successful bidder for
Bid No. 1000 - Brake parts. The said bid having been awarded by
the City Council at the regular meeting of November 12, 1986 to
J/C Parts Distributor, in the amount of $25,538.40.

No bid security was required on the above bid.

Sincerely,

Lorraine Magana
City Clerk

LM/dbp/16B



